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December, 1997 

 Merry Christmas !!! 

 
El Nino 

 
October was a wash with few opportunities to 

ride. Bob, Kirby, Mat and myself got out once to cruise 
the Carnation Valley. A brisk ride to Harvey’s Airfield 
proved to be very exhilarating, especially behind Mat! 

November has shaped up with 60+ degree 
temperatures and dry roads. I only hope that y’all have 
been taking advantage. Watch out for those slippery 
leaves! 

 

Local E-mail Connections 
 

This is a master list compiled from the Blue 
Book as well as updated addresses. I currently use this 
list for impromptu events. Listed here are current 
members of Washington and British Columbia HSTA, in 
good standing. 

 
Pat Anderson pata@aa.net 
Bryan Bailey bhawk8@mci2000.com 
Lorne Black lorne_black@bc.sympatico.ca 

Bill Bullis (BC Dir) bill.bullis@bcaa.bc.ca 

Lachlan Cooke lachlan@compuserve.com 
Kirby Drawbaugh adraw@aol.com 
David Gardner dgardner55@aol.com 
Bryan Gershon bgershon@msn.com 
Mike Hansen hansen441@aol.com 
Chris Harnish cjharnis@aa.net 

Jim Holzberger (WA Dir) james.e.holzberger@pss.boeing.com 

Dan Hytry (NL Editor) hytry.d@portseattle.org 

Kevin Jaquith kevinjaquithwjjc@msn.com 
Tom Johnson thomas.m.johnson@boeing.com 
Kathy Kost kathyk@wolfenet.com 
Bob Kramer rjkramer@ix.netcom.com 

Mat McDanold (Web Guru) mmcdanold@snwsc.com 

Dan Meekhof daniel@i-link-2.net 
Bill Overson boverson@premier1.net 
Don Peter don@orionsys.com 
Ralph Redding ststlman@redstone.net 
Jeff Roberts exploredus@aol.com 

Elbert Silbaugh (Mem Dir) elbert_e_silbaugh@msn.com 

Roger Smith microsmith@sprynet.com 
Jim Sygitowicz sygit@aol.com 
Pat Taylor ptaylo@atl.com 
Bryce Ulrich bryceu@microsoft.com 
Jerry White riderjer@aol.com 

Christmas Party!!! 
 
The HSTA Christmas Party will be at Kirby and 

Adelle’s residence located in the Fairwood suburb of 
Renton. Directions and map w/detail are provided here. 

The dinner will be potluck to alleviate any 
undue stress on the Drawbaughs. Please RSVP with 
them (425-228-2465) to allow planning for enough 
seating and other festivities. Tales start at 7:00 pm. 

Bring your significant others as this will be a 
good time for all to see what kind of trouble we’ve 
gotten ourselves into during our shenanigans. Bring 
pictures too! Be thinking of rides that you would like to 
plan, organize, and attend for next year. The more the 
participation, the more the fun! 

Make every attempt in attending for there will 
be a good chance that you’ll walk away with a mystery 
prize!?!? Ooh - the intrigue is killing me... 

 

Driving Directions to Kirby’s Place 
 

• Make your way to SR-167 and take the SW 180th 
St exit, one mile south of Renton. 

• Head EAST uphill on 180th past Valley Medical 
Center. Continue along for about 5 miles, past Fred 
Meyer, Safeway, and Albertson’s. 180th changes 
names but eventually becomes Petrovitsky Road. 

• Turn left at 162nd Ave SE. 
• Turn right at 179th St. 179th becomes 163rd and 

then 171st St. 
• At the intersection of 161st St, go straight through 

the intersection into Kensington and Kirby’s house 
is the first house on the right with rockery and lots 
of flowers. 

 

Upcoming Events 
 
December 6 - HSTA Christmas Party - 7pm to ??? 

Map on Reverse Side - Potluck 
 
January 2-4 - Seattle Motorcycle Show - No Booth 

Washington Convention Center, Seattle 
Fri 5pm-10pm, Sat 11am-10pm, Sun 11am-6pm 



 On the net - http://www.snwsc.com/hsta/main.htm 
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The Map 
Kirby and Adelle Drawbaugh 

17050 160th Pl SE 
Renton, WA 98058 

RSVP (425) 228-2465 

 

 


